THE REPORT OF PARTY O

#2-32 C-32 Furnish and Install Manhole Frame and Lid

#2-33 C-33 Furnish and Install Stormwater Type C Inlet

Town of Palm Beach

ITB No. 2025-016

	Phase EN: Milling and Daving Improvements											
	Phase 5N: Milling and Paving Improvements			Janice M Riley DBA The Paving Lady				The Stout Grou	p, LLC	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. \$1,835,790.50		
			Total Cost	\$1,014,969.00			\$1,757,193.78					
		Unit of		Uni	it -	Total		Unit	Total		Unit	Total
#	Items	Measure	Quantity	Multiplier Price	ce	Cost	Multiplier	Price	Cost	Multiplier	Price	Cost
						\$1,014,969.00			\$1,757,193.78			\$1,835,790.5
1						\$143,460.00	_		\$441,454.78	_		\$389,296.0
#1-1	GC-1 General Conditions	LS	1	1 \$3	1,165.64	\$31,165.64	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$103,934.00	\$103,934.0
#1-2	GC-2 Performance and Payment Bond (2%)	LS	1		9,460.00	\$19,460.00	1	\$34,454.78	\$34,454.78	1	\$27,476.00	\$27,476.0
#1-3	GC-3 Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	1 \$	9,815.95	\$9,815.95	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$50,675.00	\$50,675.0
#1-4	GC-4 Layout, Survey & Record Exhibits (Input Unit Price of \$14,000.00)	AL	1	1 \$1	4,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.0
#1-5	GC-5 Professional Videotaping (Pre-Construction Video)	LS	1	1 \$	4,294.48	\$4,294.48	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$4,677.00	\$4,677.0
#1-6	GC-6 NPDES	LS	1	1 \$1	5,950.92	\$15,950.92	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$18,412.00	\$18,412.0
#1-7	GC-7 Maintenance Of Traffic	LS	1	1 \$3	6,503.07	\$36,503.07	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$133,420.00	\$133,420.0
#1-8	GC-8 Testing and Inspections	LS	1		6,134.97	\$6,134.97	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$6,015.00	\$6,015.0
#1-9	GC-9 Protect Private Property, Driveways, Landscaping, Etc.	LS	1	1 \$	6,134.97	\$6,134.97	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$30,687.00	\$30,687.0
2						\$871,509.00			\$1,315,739.00			\$1,446,494.5
#2-1	C-1 Mill And Resurface Existing Asphalt	SY	51972	1	\$12.94	\$672,517.68	1	\$14.50	\$753,594.00	1	\$22.00	\$1,143,384.0
#2-2	C-2 Full Depth Restoration	SY	90	1	\$215.26	\$19,373.40	1	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$491.60	\$44,244.0
#2-3	C-3 Asphalt Leveling	SY	949	1	\$9.30	\$8,825.70	1	\$250.00	\$237,250.00	1	\$46.15	\$43,796.3
#2-4	C-4 Asphalt Overbuild	TN	0	1	\$236.00	\$0.00	1	\$250.00	\$0.00	0	\$200.00	\$0.0
#2-5	C-5 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring, Contractor Provides Ring	EA	11	1	\$159.51	\$1,754.61	1	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$1,105.00	\$12,155.0
#2-6	C-6 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring, Ring Provided By Utility	EA	0	1	\$115.00	\$0.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	0	\$600.00	\$0.0
#2-7	C-7 Adjust Storm Water Inlet Riser Ring or Pavement Grade Method	EA	3	1	\$184.05	\$552.15	1	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$982.00	\$2,946.0
#2-8	C-8 Adjust Storm Water Inlet Remove And Reinstall	EA	2	1	\$184.05	\$368.10	1	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$1,841.25	\$3,682.5
#2-9	C-9 Adjust Manhole Ring, Riser Ring or Pavement Grade Method	EA	2	1	\$398.77	\$797.54	1	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$1,350.25	\$2,700.5
#2-10) C-10 Adjust Manhole Ring, Remove And Reinstall	EA	0	1 \$	1,400.00	\$0.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	0	\$1,600.00	\$0.0
#2-11	L C-11 Provide Concrete Type "D" Curb	LF	0	1	\$35.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	0	\$146.00	\$0.0
#2-12	2 C-12 Provide Concrete Type "F" Curb	LF	0	1	\$60.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	0	\$175.00	\$0.0
#2-13	3 C-13 Provide Concrete Drop Curb	LF	0	1	\$45.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	C	\$148.00	\$0.0
#2-14	C-14 Provide Concrete Flush Header Curb	LF	253	1	\$40.49	\$10,243.97	1	\$50.00	\$12,650.00	1	\$108.65	\$27,488.4
#2-15	5 C-15 Provide Valley Gutter Curb	LF	0	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	C	\$148.00	\$0.0
#2-16	6 C-16 Remove Concrete Curb	LF	253	1	\$12.27	\$3,104.31	2	\$30.00	\$15,180.00	1	\$24.55	\$6,211.1
#2-17	7 C-17 Site Concrete	CY	28	1	\$197.20	\$5,521.60	1	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	1	\$306.87	\$8,592.3
#2-18	3 Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SF	1000	1	\$17.25	\$17,250.00	1	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$12.89	\$12,890.0
#2-19	9 C-19 Excavatable Flowable Fill	CY	10	1	\$429.45	\$4,294.50	1	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$270.05	\$2,700.5
#2-20) C-20 Sodding (Including Fertilizer and Water)	SF	100	1	\$18.40	\$1,840.00	1	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$61.35	\$6,135.0
#2-21	C-21 Install Temporary to Permanent Striping with Necessary RPMs	LS	1	1 \$1	7,158.77	\$17,158.77	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.0
#2-22	2 C-22 Double Yellow Thermoplastic Striping with Necessary RPMs	LF	4144	1	\$2.81	\$11,644.64	1	\$3.00	\$12,432.00	1	\$3.09	\$12,804.9
#2-23	3 C-23 Single Yellow Thermoplastic Striping	LF	0	1	\$2.02	\$0.00	1	\$3.00	\$0.00	0) \$1.35	\$0.0
#2-24	C-24 Single White Thermoplastic Striping	LF	6241	1	\$0.96	\$5,991.36	1	\$3.00	\$18,723.00	1	\$1.35	\$8,425.3
#2-25	5 C-25 24 in. White Thermoplastic Striping Stop Bars (Stop Bar Only)	EA	23	1	\$85.89	\$1,975.47	1	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	1	\$116.61	\$2,682.0
#2-26	6 C-26 Furnish and Install Blue Raised Pavement Markers for Fire Hydrants	EA	17	1	\$13.50	\$229.50	1	\$10.00	\$170.00	1	\$9.85	\$167.4
#2-27	C-27 Furnish and Install (1 Each) White Raised Pavement Marker for FPLTransformers	EA	34	1	\$13.50	\$459.00	1	\$10.00	\$340.00	1	\$9.85	\$334.9
#2-28	C-28 Furnish and Install (2 Each) White Raised Pavement Markers for FPLSwitch Gear	EA	10	1	\$26.99	\$269.90	1	\$10.00	\$100.00	1	\$19.65	\$196.5
#2-29	O C-29 Pavement Core Test	EA	40	1	\$122.70	\$4,908.00	1	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$196.40	\$7,856.0
#2-30) C-30 Site Concrete Removal	SF	250	1	\$7.36	\$1,840.00	1	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$11.45	\$2,862.5
#2-31	C-31 Grind Concrete	SF	0	1	\$10.50	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	C	\$500.00	\$0.0

#2-34 C-34 Furnish and Install Stormwater Type E Inlet with Hood	EA	2	1 \$10,42	29.45 \$20,8	58.90	1	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$22,095.00	\$44,190.00
#2-35 C-35 Temporary Supplemental Dewatering	Day	5	1 \$3,68	30.98 \$18,4	04.90	1	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$2,515.00	\$12,575.00
#2-36 C-36 Night Work in Commercial Corridors	SY	0	1 \$2	21.65	\$0.00	1	\$200.00	\$0.00	0	\$22.00	\$0.00
#2-37 C-37 Traffic Monitoring Site Inductive Loop Assembly, Furnish & Install, 2Loops	EA	0	1 \$10,14	10.00	\$0.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	0	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
#2-38 C-38 Furnish and Install Traffic-Rated Electrical Pull Box	EA	0	1 \$5,95	50.00	\$0.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	0	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
#2-39 C-18 Concrete Sidewalk (4'')	SF	2100	1 \$1	L4.75 \$30,9	75.00	1	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	1	\$8.90	\$18,690.00
#2-40 Concrete Driveway Apron (6")	SF	600	1 \$1	17.25 \$10,3	50.00	1	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$12.89	\$7,734.00
			Apparer	nt Awardee							

0

0

1 \$1,560.00

1 \$14,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

1 \$3,000.00

1 \$2,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

0 \$2,200.00

0 \$20,508.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

EA

EA

Town of Palm Beach

TOWN OF PALA

ITB No. 2025-016

Phase 6N: Milling and Paving Improvements				Riley DBA The	Paving Lady	1	he Stout Grou	ıp, LLC	Ranger C	Construction I	ndustries, In
		Total Cost	\$800,073.90				\$1,220,515.	.68		\$1,291,569	.51
	Unit of			Unit	Total					Unit	Total
Items	Measure	Quantity	Multiplier	Price	Cost	Multiplier	UnitPrice	TotalCost	Multiplier	Price	Cost
					\$800,073.90			\$1,220,515.68			\$1,291,569
					\$143,107.97	_		\$428,931.68	_		\$235,976
I-1 GC-1 General Conditions	LS	1	1	\$31,165.64	\$31,165.64	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	L \$51,967.00	\$51,967
I-2 GC-2 Performance and Payment Bond (2%)	LS	1	1	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	1	\$23,931.68	\$23,931.68	1	l \$19,260.00	\$19,260
I-3 GC-3 Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	1	\$9,815.95	\$9,815.95	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	l \$29,815.00	\$29,815
I-4 GC-4 Layout, Survey & Record Exhibits (Input Unit Price of \$12,000.00)	AL	1	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	L \$12,000.00	\$12,00
I-5 GC-5 Professional Videotaping (Pre-Construction Video)	LS	1	1	\$4,294.48	\$4,294.48	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	L \$3,118.00	\$3,11
I-6 GC-6 NPDES	LS	1	1	\$15,950.92	\$15,950.92	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	l \$18,412.00	\$18,41
I-7 GC-7 Maintenance Of Traffic	LS	1	1	\$36,503.07	\$36,503.07	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	L \$66,709.00	\$66,70
I-8 GC-8 Testing and Inspections	LS	1	1	\$11,042.94	\$11,042.94	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	L \$4,009.00	\$4,00
I-9 GC-9 Protect Private Property, Driveways, Landscaping, Etc.	LS	1	1	\$6,134.97	\$6,134.97	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	L \$30,686.00	\$30,68
			_		\$656,965.93	_		\$791,584.00	_		\$1,055,59
2-1 C-1 Mill And Resurface Existing Asphalt	SY	42036	1	\$13.67	\$574,632.12	1	\$14.50	\$609,522.00	1	L \$21.90	\$920,58
2-2 C-2 Full Depth Restoration	SY	3	1	\$394.38	\$1,183.14	1	\$100.00	\$300.00	1	l \$1,887.00	\$5,66
2-3 C-3 Asphalt Leveling	SY	189	1	\$29.56	\$5,586.84	1	\$250.00	\$47,250.00	1	L \$90.80	\$17,16
2-4 C-4 Asphalt Overbuild	TN	0	1	\$236.00	\$0.00	1	\$250.00	\$0.00	0	\$200.00	\$
2-5 C-5 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring, Contractor Provides Ring	EA	8	1	\$159.51	\$1,276.08	1	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	l \$1,105.00	\$8,84
-6 C-6 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring, Ring Provided By Utility	EA	0	1	\$115.00	\$0.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	0	\$600.00	\$
7 C-7 Adjust Storm Water Inlet Riser Ring or Pavement Grade Method	EA	3	1	\$184.05	\$552.15	1	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	L \$982.00	\$2,94
-8 C-8 Adjust Storm Water Inlet Remove And Reinstall	EA	0	1	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	0) \$1,841.25	9
-9 C-9 Adjust Manhole Ring, Riser Ring or Pavement Grade Method	EA	0	1	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	0	\$1,350.25	5
-10 C-10 Adjust Manhole Ring, Remove And Reinstall	EA	0	1	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	0	\$1,600.00	9
-11 C-11 Provide Concrete Type "D" Curb	LF	0	1	\$35.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	0	\$146.00	S
-12 C-12 Provide Concrete Type "F" Curb	LF	0	1	\$60.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	0	\$175.00	Ş
-13 C-13 Provide Concrete Drop Curb	LF	0	1	\$45.00	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00	0	\$148.00	Ş
-14 C-14 Provide Concrete Flush Header Curb	LF	267	1	\$40.49	\$10,810.83	1	\$50.00	\$13,350.00	1	l \$96.25	\$25,6
15 C-15 Provide Valley Gutter Curb	LF	33	1	\$49.08	\$1,619.64	1	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	1	L \$148.00	\$4,8
-16 C-16 Remove Concrete Curb	LF	300	1	\$12.27	\$3,681.00	1	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	1	L \$24.55	\$7,30
-17 C-17 Site Concrete	CY	16	1	\$196.32	\$3,141.12	1	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	1	L \$270.05	\$4,32
-18 C-18 Concrete Sidewalk	SF	0	1	\$17.25	\$0.00	1	\$350.00	\$0.00	0) \$12.89	9
-19 C-19 Excavatable Flowable Fill	CY	1	1	\$1,840.49	\$1,840.49	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	1	L \$644.45	\$64
2-20 C-20 Sodding (Including Fertilizer and Water)	SF	100	1	\$18.40	\$1,840.00	1	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	1	L \$61.35	\$6,13
-21 C-21 Install Temporary to Permanent Striping with Necessary RPMs	LS	1	1	\$16,650.06	\$16,650.06	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	L \$10,660.00	\$10,66
-22 C-22 Double Yellow Thermoplastic Striping with Necessary RPMs	LF	4464	1	\$2.81	\$12,543.84	1	\$3.00	\$13,392.00	1	L \$3.09	\$13,79
-23 C-23 Single Yellow Thermoplastic Striping	LF	1192	1	\$0.96	\$1,144.32	1	\$3.00	\$3,576.00	1	L \$1.35	\$1,60
-24 C-24 Single White Thermoplastic Striping	LF	5048	1	\$0.96	\$4,846.08	1	\$3.00	\$15,144.00	1	L \$1.35	\$6,83
-25 C-25 24 in. White Thermoplastic Striping Stop Bars (Stop Bar Only)	EA	20	1	\$85.89	\$1,717.80	1	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	1	L \$116.61	\$2,33
-26 C-26 Furnish and Install Blue Raised Pavement Markers for Fire Hydrants	EA	23	1	\$13.50	\$310.50	1	\$10.00	\$230.00	1	L \$9.85	\$22
-27 C-27 Furnish and Install (1 Each) White Raised Pavement Marker for FPLTransformers	EA	8	1	\$13.50	\$108.00	1	\$10.00	\$80.00	1	L \$9.85	\$7
-28 C-28 Furnish and Install (2 Each) White Raised Pavement Markers for FPLSwitch Gear	EA	4	1	\$26.99	\$107.96	1	\$10.00	\$40.00	1	L \$19.65	\$7
-29 C-29 Pavement Core Test	EA	40	1	\$122.70	\$4,908.00	1	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	1	L \$196.40	\$7,8
-30 C-30 Site Concrete Removal	SF	150	1	\$7.36	\$1,104.00	1	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	1	L \$19.06	\$2,8
-31 C-31 Grind Concrete	SF	-00	1	\$10.50	\$0.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00		\$500.00	φ2,00
-32 C-32 Furnish and Install Manhole Frame and Lid	EA	0	1	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	0) \$2,200.00	
-33 C-33 Furnish and Install Stormwater Type C Inlet	EA	0	1	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	0) \$20,508.00	9
24 C 24 Eurpich and Install Stormwater Type E Inlet with Hood		0		\$14,000.00	00.00 00.00		\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	ΦΟ.ΟΦ		$\psi_{20,005,00}$	

#2-34 C-34 Furnish and Install Stormwater Type E Inlet with Hood	EA	0	1 \$17,810.00	\$0.00	1 \$20,000.00	\$0.00	0 \$22,095.00	\$0.00
#2-35 C-35 Temporary Supplemental Dewatering	Day	2	1 \$3,680.98	\$7,361.96	1 \$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	1 \$2,520.00	\$5,040.00
#2-36 C-36 Night Work in Commercial Corridors	SY	0	1 \$21.65	\$0.00	1 \$200.00	\$0.00	0 \$21.90	\$0.00
#2-37 C-37 Traffic Monitoring Site Inductive Loop Assembly, Furnish & Install, 2Loops	EA	0	1 \$10,140.00	\$0.00	1 \$4,000.00	\$0.00	0 \$4,000.00	\$0.00
#2-38 C-38 Furnish and Install Traffic-Rated Electrical Pull Box	EA	0	1 \$5,950.00	\$0.00	1 \$4,000.00	\$0.00	0 \$4,000.00	\$0.00
			Apparent Award	lee				